



## Bert Nordberg proposed as new Board Member of AB Electrolux

In preparation for the Electrolux Annual General Meeting on March 26, the Electrolux Nomination Committee proposes the election of Bert Nordberg as new Board member. The Committee also proposes re-election of Marcus Wallenberg, Lorna Davis, Hasse Johansson, Ronnie Leten, Keith McLoughlin, Fredrik Persson, Ulrika Saxon, Torben Ballegaard Sørensen and Barbara Milian Thoralfsson.

Bert Nordberg is currently Board Chairman of Vestas Wind Systems A/S and Ideonfonden AB. He is also Board Member of Svenska Cellulosa Aktiebolaget SCA and BlackBerry Ltd. He has previously worked as President and CEO of Sony Mobile Communications AB and held various leading positions within the Ericsson Group for several years. Prior to this he held various positions within Data General Corporation and Digital Equipment Corporation. Bert Nordberg was born in 1956.

The Electrolux Nomination Committee comprises Petra Hedengran (Chairman), Investor AB; Kaj Thorén, Alecta; Marianne Nilsson, Swedbank Robur funds; and Johan Sidenmark, AMF. The committee also includes Marcus Wallenberg and Torben Ballegaard Sørensen, Chairman and Member, respectively, of the Electrolux Board.

For further information, contact Electrolux Press Hotline, +46 8 657 65 07.

Electrolux is a global leader in household appliances and appliances for professional use, selling more than 40 million products to customers in more than 150 markets every year. The company makes thoughtfully designed, innovative solutions based on extensive consumer research, meeting the desires of today's consumers and professionals. Electrolux products include refrigerators, dishwashers, washing machines, cookers, air conditioners and small appliances such as vacuum cleaners, all sold under esteemed brands like Electrolux, AEG, Eureka and Frigidaire. In 2012 Electrolux had sales of SEK 110 billion and about 61,000 employees. For more information go to <a href="http://group.electrolux.com/">http://group.electrolux.com/</a>

Electrolux discloses the information provided herein pursuant to the Securities Market Act and/or the Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was submitted for publication at 08.00 CET on February 15, 2013.

PRESS HOTLINE +46 8 657 6507

E-MAIL press@electrolux.com INTERNET www.electrolux.com

REG. NO. 556009-4178